

#### Mission Statement

To provide exemplary experiences, services & spaces that create opportunities for everyone to learn, engage and thrive.

### **SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING**

Canvass of Election beginning at 12:00 P.M.

Friday, April 12th, 2024

Career Manufacturing Technical Education Academy, Room 114

#### I. ROUTINE BUSINESS

1. Roll Call

#### II. CANVASS OF ELECTION

### III. ADJOURN THE MEETING OF APRIL 12<sup>TH</sup>, 2024

The City of Yankton Community Meeting Room is accessible to everyone. If you have any additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5221.

Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact the Open Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at: 1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1, Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215.

### OFFICIAL CANVASS SHEET April 9th, 2024 City of Yankton Municipal Election

Vote Center	1	2	3	Final
City Commissioner Three Year Term	City Hall	North Fire Station	Absentee	Total
Bridget Benson	260	277	117	654
Craig Sommer	171	259	86	516
Mike Villanueva	347	412	152	911
David Carda	274	322	138	734

**Total Number of Votes** 

1052

1270

493

2815

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
COUNTY OF YANKTON )

We, the undersigned City Commissioners of the City of Yankton, South Dakota, appointed as the Board of Canvassers because of our positions on the governing board in the jurisdiction of Yankton for the Municipal Election held on the 9th day of April 2024, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true abstract of the votes cast in the jurisdiction of Yankton at the election as shown by the returns certified to the person in charge of the election.

We further find and declare that Bridget Benson, Mike Villanueva, and David Cardahaving received a majority of all votes cast in said election, for members of the Board of Commissioners are duly elected for a period of three years.

Mayor	Commissioner	***************************************
Commissioner	Commissioner	
Commissioner	Commissioner	
Commissioner	Commissioner	
Commissioner	Sworn to before me this 12th day of Apr	il, 2024

Person in Charge of the Election

### CITY OF YANKTON MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS April 9th, 2024

-	Vote Center	1	Vote Center	2	Vote Center	3		
	City Ha	1	North Fire S	tation	Absente	e	Total	Total
Candidates	Votes	%	Votes	%	Votes	%	Votes Cast	%
				145				
Bridget Benson	260	24.71%	277	21.81%	117	23.73%	654	23.23%
Craig Sommer	171	16.25%	259	20.39%	86	17.44%	516	18.33%
Mike Villanueva	347	32.98%	412	32.44%	152	30.83%	911	32.36%
David Carda	274	26.05%	322	25.35%	138	27.99%	734	26.07%
Total Votes Cast	1052		1270		493		2815	
Total People Voting	424	38%	504	45%	197	18%	1125	

Total Registered Voters	10,159
Voter Turn Out	11.07%

		Voters	per Candid	ate and Vote	e Center			**
	Vote Ce City F		Vote Ce North Fire		Vote Ce Abser		Tot	als
Candidates	Votes	% of Voters	Votes	% of Voters	Votes	% of Voters	Votes	% of Voters
Bridget Benson	260	61.32%	277	54.96%	117	59.39%	654	58.13%
Craig Sommer	171	40.33%	259	51.39%	86	43.65%	516	45.87%
Mike Villanueva	347	81.84%	412	81.75%	152	77.16%	911	80.98%
David Carda	274	64.62%	322	63.89%	138	70.05%	734	65.24%
Active Registered Voters							10,159	
Total People Voting	424		504	Carrie Said	197	12 - 12 - 1	1125	11.07%
Total Votes Cast	1052	82.70%	1270	83.99%	493	83.42%	2815	83.41%
Total Votes Available (3 per ballot)	1272		1512		591		3375	

## STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF YANKTON MUNICIPALITY OF YANKTON

# Certificate of Election

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on the 9th day of April, 2024, at

the municipal election held throughout the City of Yankton

# Bridget Benson

was duly elected by the qualified voters of the City of Yankton to the office of City Commissioner for a term of 3 years beginning May 13th, 2024.

Dated at Yankton, South Dakota, this 12th day of April, 2024.



## STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF YANKTON MUNICIPALITY OF YANKTON

# Certificate of Election

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on the 9th day of April, 2024, at

the municipal election held throughout the City of Yankton

# Mike Villanueva

was duly elected by the qualified voters of the City of Yankton to the office of City Commissioner for a term of 3 years beginning May 13th, 2024.

Dated at Yankton, South Dakota, this 12th day of April, 2024.



## STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF YANKTON MUNICIPALITY OF YANKTON

# Certificate of Clection

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on the 9th day of April, 2024, at

the municipal election held throughout the City of Yankton

# David Carda

was duly elected by the qualified voters of the City of Yankton to the office of City Commissioner for a term of 3 years beginning May 13th, 2024.

Dated at Yankton, South Dakota, this 12th day of April, 2024.

City Finance Officer

### **Detail Results**

Machine ID: A Machine	e #: 4519093364		City of Yar	kton, South Dakota
04/09/2024 20:05:04				Municipal Election 04/09/2024
First Ballot Date Time:	04/09/2024 18:46:08	Total Sheets Processed:	1125	04/03/2024
Last Ballot Date Time:	04/09/2024 20:04:48	Total Ballots Cast:	1125	
		Blank Sheets Cast:	2	
	Contest	Votes		
City Commission City of	Yankton			
(Vote For 3) Bridget Benson		65.1		
Bridget Benson		654 516		
		516		
Bridget Benson Craig Sommer		516 911		
Bridget Benson Craig Sommer Mike Villanueva David Carda	Over Votes	516 911 734		
Bridget Benson Craig Sommer Mike Villanueva David Carda	Over Votes Jnder Votes	516 911		

Lisa Gardley maryn Flanigan

4/9/2024 8:09pm 4/9/24 8:09Pm

Racen Hummel

4/9/2024 8:09 PM 4/9/2024 8:10 PW

419-2024 8:11 pm 8.13 PM

4/9/24